

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10296/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WP No. 7443/2009

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTH.OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRAKASH ATLANTA(JV) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S.CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, S.G.
 Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
 Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Padma Pirya, Adv. for
 M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Dattatray Vyas, Adv.
 Ms. Mahima G. Shroff, Adv.
 Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Chiraf M. Shroff, advocate accepts notice on
behalf of the respondents.

Counter-affidavit be filed within two weeks.
Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, be filed within one week's time
thereafter.

List this matter for final disposal on 5.5.2010.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master