

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20941/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2009 in LPA No. 120/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTH.OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRAKASH ATLANTA (JV) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P.Tripathi, ASG,
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amol Nargolkar, Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matter on 05.05.2010 along with SLP(C) No.
10296 of 2010.(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master